TQQ7303
1747.5 MHz LTE Band 3 Uplink BAW Filter
Advanced Datasheet: Rev A  01-06-14 - 1 of 8 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2013 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Applications
• LTE Band 3 Uplink Infrastructure
• Base Station
• General Purpose Wireless

The  TQQ7303 is part of TriQuint’s extensive portfolio of
RF Baw and SAW filters.
Ordering Information
 Part No. Description
TQQ7303 1747.5 MHz BAW Filter
TQQ7303-EVB Evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 2500 pieces on a 7" reel
TQQ7303
1747.5 MHz LTE Band 3 Uplink BAW Filter
Advanced Datasheet: Rev A  01-06-14 - 2 of 8 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2013 TriQuint www.triquint.com
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Parameter Rating
Storage Temperature −40 to +95°C
RF Input Power
(CW, +55°C for 10,000 hours)
+30 dBm
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges
given above may cause permanent damage.
Recommended Operating Conditions
 Parameter Min Typ Max Units
TCASE −40  +85 °C
Electrical specifications are measured at specified test
conditions.
Electrical Specifications(1,2,3,4)
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Center Frequency  - 1747.5 - MHz
3.0 dB Bandwidth  - 81 - MHz
Insertion Loss
1710-1785 MHz, +25°C - 2.4 3.0 dB
1710-1785 MHz, −40 to +85°C - 3.0 3.5 dB
Passband Ripple(5)(6) +25°C - 1.0 1.8 dB p−p
−40 to +85°C - 1.6 2.4 dB p−p
Group Delay Ripple +25°C - 20 40 ns p-p
+25°C to +85°C - 38 55 ns p-p
Group Delay Ripple (any 5
MHz band in passband)
+25°C - 7 18 ns p-p
-40°C to +85°C - 14 30 ns p-p
Input/Output VSWR  -
1.9:1 2.4:1 ratio
Stopband Attenuation
(relative to zero dB)
0.9 – 720 MHz
720 – 1670 MHz
1670 – 1680 MHz
1805 – 1825 MHz (−40 to −10ºC)
1825 – 1880 MHz
1880 – 1920 MHz
1920 – 2110 MHz
2110 – 2170 MHz
2170 – 2660 MHz
2660 – 2690 MHz
2690– 3800 MHz (8)
3800– 5000 MHz (8)
30
28